Requirements) Regulation 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held today i.e. 
Monday, the 19th of January, 2026, have considered and approved the following: 

1) Alteration of the Capital Clause V of Memorandum of Association by increasing Authorized Share 
Capital of the Company from present Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Lacs only), 
divided into 1,05,00,000 (One Crore Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each 
toRs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only), divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each subject to approval of the Shareholders of the 
Company through Postal Ballot; 

2) Draft Postal Ballot Notice and other incidental matters thereto. 

The Postal Ballot Notice will be sent to the members electronically on the email ID's registered by